Technical Data ELX1258 Effective June 2023
EFX2S
Metalized polypropylene film EMI suppression capacitors
Product features
•	 High stability of capacitance
•	 Self-healing property
•	 Over voltage stress withstanding
•	 Flame-retardant plastic case and resin

Straight cut 2 N/A L
Taping straight V - -
Part number system
Lead length code table
Lead length
3.0±0.5 mm (Bulk) D
3.5±0.5 mm (Bulk) E
4.0±0.5 mm (Bulk) F
4.5±0.5 mm (Bulk) G
5.0±0.5 mm (Bulk) H
25±2 mm (Ammo) T
Dimensions-mm
Part marking
Family
3
Technical Data ELX1258
Effective June 2023
EFX2S ﻿
Metalized polypropylene film EMI suppression capacitors﻿
﻿﻿
Size code table
Size Dimension Pitch Lead wire
Lead
length
Code W
Tolerance
(±) H
Tolerance
(±) T
Tolerance
(±) P
Tolerance
(±) Ød
Tolerance
(±) L
B01 18 0.5 11 0.5 5 0.5 15 0.5 0.6 0.05 Refer to
Lead Length
Code Table,
Pitch 27.5
and 37.5
without
Ammo
package
B02 18 0.5 12 0.5 6 0.5 15 0.5 0.6 0.05
B07 18 0.5 13.5 0.5 7.5 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05
B09 18 0.5 14.5 0.5 8.5 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05
B11 18 0.5 16 0.5 10 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05
B16 18 0.5 19 0.5 11 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05
C02 26 0.5 16.5 0.5 7 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
C04 26 0.5 19 0.5 10 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
C05 26 0.5 20 0.5 11 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
C06 26 0.5 22 0.5 12 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
C07 26 0.5 23 0.5 13 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
C10 26 0.5 29.5 0.5 14.5 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D02 32 0.8 18 0.8 9 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D03 32 0.8 20 0.8 11 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D05 32 0.8 24 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D06 32 0.8 24.5 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D09 32 0.8 28 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D12 32 0.8 33 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D13 32 0.8 37 0.8 22 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
D14 32 0.8 31 0.8 23 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05
E10 42 1 32 1 19 1 37.5 0.5 1 0.05
E11 42 1 37 1 22 1 37.5 0.5 1 0.05
E14 42 1 43 1 28 1 37.5 0.5 1 0.05
E16 42 1 45 1 30 1 37.5 0.5 1 0.05
P=15/22.5 case color is gray, P=27.5/37.5 case color is black.
4
Technical Data ELX1258
Effective June 2023
EFX2S ﻿
Metalized polypropylene film EMI suppression capacitors﻿

(µF)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
T
(mm)
P
(mm)
Peak current
(A)
Surge current
(A)
dv/dt
(V/µs) Part number1
0.1 18 11 5 15 40 120 400 EFX2S30K104B012LH
0.15 18 12 6 15 60 180 400 EFX2S30K154B022LH
0.22 18 13.5 7.5 15 88 264 400 EFX2S30K224B072LH
0.27 18 14.5 8.5 15 108 324 400 EFX2S30K274B092LH
0.33 18 14.5 8.5 15 132 396 400 EFX2S30K334B092LH
0.47 18 16 10 15 188 564 400 EFX2S30K474B112LH
0.56 18 19 11 15 224 672 400 EFX2S30K564B162LH
0.68 18 19 11 15 272 816 400 EFX2S30K684B162LH
0.33 26 16.5 7 22.5 66 198 200 EFX2S30K334C022LH
0.47 26 16.5 7 22.5 94 282 200 EFX2S30K474C022LH
0.56 26 19 10 22.5 112 336 200 EFX2S30K564C042LH
0.68 26 19 10 22.5 136 408 200 EFX2S30K684C042LH
1.0 26 20 11 22.5 200 600 200 EFX2S30K105C052LH
1.2 26 22 12 22.5 240 720 200 EFX2S30K125C062LH
1.5 26 23 13 22.5 300 900 200 EFX2S30K155C072LH
1.8 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 360 1080 200 EFX2S30K185C102LH
2 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 400 1200 200 EFX2S30K205C102LH
2.2 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 440 1320 200 EFX2S30M225C102LH*
0.68 32 18 9 27.5 102 306 150 EFX2S30K684D022LH
0.82 32 18 9 27.5 123 369 150 EFX2S30K824D022LH
1.0 32 20 11 27.5 150 450 150 EFX2S30K105D032LH
1.2 32 20 11 27.5 180 540 150 EFX2S30M125D032LH*
1.5 32 24.5 13 27.5 225 675 150 EFX2S30K155D062LH
1.8 32 24.5 13 27.5 270 810 150 EFX2S30K185D062LH
2.2 32 24 14 27.5 330 990 150 EFX2S30K225D052LH
2.7 32 28 18 27.5 405 1215 150 EFX2S30K275D092LH
3.3 32 33 18 27.5 495 1485 150 EFX2S30K335D122LH
3.9 32 31 23 27.5 585 1755 150 EFX2S30K395D142LH
4.7 32 37 22 27.5 705 2115 150 EFX2S30K475D132LH
4.7 42 32 19 37.5 470 1410 100 EFX2S30K475E102LH
5.6 42 32 19 27.5 560 1680 100 EFX2S30K565E102LH
6.8 42 37 22 37.5 680 2040 100 EFX2S30K685E112LH
10 42 43 28 37.5 1000 3000 100 EFX2S30K106E142LH
12 42 45 30 37.5 1200 3600 100 EFX2S30K126E162LH
15 42 45 30 37.5 1500 4500 100 EFX2S30K156E162LH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
*Only available in M = 20% tolerance, otherwise both K =10% and M = 20% available
5